04-26-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. D

PATENTS ONLY

DEF	PARTM	ENT	OF	COM	MERCE
	Datent	and '	Trac	temarl	Office

Docket No.: 17.1

To the Honorable 718 atents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul F. Rodney	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Dresser Industries, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: 2001 Ross Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>y</u>
🛚 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Dallas State/Prov.: Texas
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 75201
Execution Date: April 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): (09/290, 366 on, the execution date of the application is: April 8, 1999
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Howard L. Speight	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,733 Address: Two Memorial City Plaza	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
820 Gessner, Suite 1360	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas Country: USA ZIP: 77024	8. Deposit account number:
,	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Howard L. Speight	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	Signature 2 Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT

REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Paul F. Rodney, hereby assign to Dresser Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2001 Ross Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75201, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent executed on this same day, entitled ENHANCEMENT OF DRILL BIT SEISMICS THROUGH SELECTION OF EVENTS MONITORED AT THE DRILL BIT, filed concurrently herewith; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF day of	, I hereto set	my hand and seal at Houston, 1999.	, this
		Paul 2. Rodney	L.S
STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8	·	
COUNTY OF HARRIS §			

Before me this 8 day of 4, 1999, personally appeared

Paul F. Rodney known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public Sheetal a. Futher My Commission Expires: april 3, 2001

[Notary's Seal Here]

SHEILAH A. FICHTNER! NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 3, 2001

PATENT RECORDED: 04/12/1999 REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0128